County
State Totals
Aurora
Beadle
Bennett
Bon Homme
Brookings
Brown
Brule
Buffalo
Butte
Campbell
Charles Mix
Clark

Clay
Codington
Corson
Custer
Davison
Day

Deuel
Dewey
Douglas
Edmunds
Fall River
Faulk
Grant
Gregory
Haakon
Hamlin
Hand
Hanson
Harding
Hughes
Hutchinson
Hyde
Jackson
Jerauld
Jones
Kingsbury
Lake
Lawrence
Lincoln
Lyman
McCook
McPherson
Marshall
Meade
Mellette
Miner

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program Data
Households Participating
Average Monthly Benefit per Household is $269.06
June 2019 Data

Totals

Households

37,819

36

1,058

444

136

749

1,441

213

282

566

18

661

57

456

1,014

568

186

885

222

82

905

49

54

314

33

161
32
72
58
39
10

719

150
12

360
34
19
98

328

974

541

258

113
52
90

635

260
56

Persons

80,962
81
2,481
1,246
302
1,560
2,802
402
741
1,113
33
1,653
132
942
2,053
1,494
366
1,649
489
177
1,924
100
94
569
79
422
368
71
209
89
103
22
1,539
313
24
876
73

65
180
617
1,796
1,291
645
272
114

1,373
639
117

Adults

18 & Over

41,680
37
1,110
555
153
794
1,552
220
346
673
20
789
65
505
1,104
712
215
972
242
95
1,056
56

63
360
41
243
184
37

85

57

55

12
778
166
14
441
40

22
108
352
1,077
592
285
131
58
105
714
305
67

Children

Under 18

39,282
44
1,371
691
149
766
1,250
182
395
440
13
864
67
437
949
782
151
677
247
82
868
44
31
209
38
179
184
34
124
32
48
10
761
147
10
435
33
43
72
265
719
699
360
141
56
116
659
334
50
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$
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$
$
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Total
10,175,395
9,828
271,267
160,358
34,674
192,175
350,559
49,870
98,913
134,961
4,140
203,411
13,474
120,213
240,958
209,677
44,653
199,183
62,398
18,133
273,521
12,092
10,918
65,679
8,476
49,110
45,250
7,524
22,605
10,264
10,431
1,966
187,256
38,629
3,280
120,229
8,723
8,212
20,949
76,662
226,038
146,645
84,251
30,056
12,797
26,550
160,688
83,203
12,586



County
Minnehaha
Moody
Pennington
Perkins
Potter
Roberts
Sanborn
Oglala Lakota
Spink
Stanley
Sully

Todd
Tripp
Turner
Union
Walworth
Yankton
Ziebach

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program Data
Households Participating
Average Monthly Benefit per Household is $269.06
June 2019 Data

Totals Adults Children
Households Persons 18 & Over Under 18
7,996 15,841 8,388 7,453
139 307 150 157
5,509 11,622 5,740 5,882
83 136 99 37
31 56 36 20
631 1,581 677 904
44 102 51 51
3,038 7,074 3,599 3,475
149 289 166 123
50 106 58 48
8 18 9 9
2,020 4,846 2,281 2,565
320 765 380 385
210 470 249 221
270 535 298 237
267 583 315 268
928 1,663 990 673
410 1,047 531 516
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Total
1,940,754
35,124
1,414,689
16,109
7,660
201,851
12,131
989,024
32,749
13,673
1,996
684,908
94,412
48,416
66,347
75,848
209,779
146,490
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